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(c) whether Government have hired

2 dredger t0 work in Kandla " Port;
and

(d) it #o, what is the rent of that dredger? '

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shrl Raj Bahadur): (a) and (c) No.
Sir.

(b) and (d4) Do not arise.
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West Coast Road

*1551. Shrl Achar: Will the Minister of Transport and Commaunications be pleased to state:

(8) whether the West Coast Road passing through the South Canara
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Distriet will pass through Ullal and Manjeshwar and Kumbla, or through Penemangalore and Vittal;

(b) it it passes through Ullal—
Manjeshwar, the progress made regarding the constrliction of the bridges at Ullal and other places on this portion of the road; and

(c) the time by which the bridges are expected to be completed?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b). The new alignment of the portion of the West Coast Road. in South Canara District which was approved in July 1857 passes through Ullal Manjeshwar
& Kumbla. No bridge work between

Ullal and Manjeshwar has so far been sanctioned.

{(c) During the early part of the third Five-Year Plan period.

Training of Indian Physicists in Hospital Physics

Shri Hem Barua:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Hesalth be pleased to state:

*1552.

{a) whether any préposal has been discussed recently when he met Dr.
I. S. Eve, Medical Officer in charge ot health problems relating to the peaceful uses of atomic energy, at the World Health Organisation Genevsa, regarding training of Indian Medical personnel in Hospital Physics involving the use of radio isotopes; and

(b) if so, the result of the discussion?

The Minister of
Karmarkar): (a) Yes.

Health  (Shri

(b) It is hoped that the World Health Organisation will provide:—

(1) Fellowships for training of Indian Medical personnel in (i) hospital physics, <{(ii) clinical uses of radio isotopes, and (iii) radigtion protection.
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{2) One short-term consultant in hospital physics in 1857; and

(3) assgistance for starting a course of training in h;alth physics for Indian Doctors sometime in 1858.

Assam Rallway Link

*1553. Shri Liladhar Kotoki: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state what action Government pro-.

pose to take on the recommendation of the Assam Rail Link Stabilisation

Committee?

The Deputy Minister of Rallways (Shri Shahnawax Khan): The Report of the Assam Rail Link Stabilisation Committee has since been examined by the Government and for the implementation of the recommendations made by the Committee, the Board have appownted an Engineer-in-Chief with special staff, specially for the stabilisation of the existing route, as well as to carry out a preliminary engineering survey of a new line from a suitable point on the Mal-Domohani branch to Alipurduar vic Maynaguri Falakata etc., with special emphasis on the Jaldhaka and Forsa crossings.
He will also work out financial implications of the said project.

Aerodromes at Porbander and Keshod

*1554. Shri Nathavani: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to construct all-weather runways for aerodromes at Porbander and \Keshod;

and

(b) if so, the steps taken or which are being taken to implement it?

The Minister of Transport and Caousnuuications (Shri Lal Bahadur Shastrl): (a) and (b). It is proposed to earry out the necessary repairs to the existing runways and estimates sre under preparation.
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Sene River Barrage

*1355. Sbri Kamal Singl:: Will the

Minister of Irrigatien and Power 'be pleased to refer to the answer givem to Starred Question No. 312 on the 28th May, 1957 regarding Sone River Barrage and state:

{a) whether the project has sinoe been examined by the Union Government;

(b) whether any mecedifications have been made;

(c) if so, the Chief features of the project together with the revised estimate; and

(d) whether the State Government concerned have suggested target date for starting the work?

The Deputy Miunister of Irrigation and Power (Shrli Hathi): (a) No, Sir.
It is still under examination.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.
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[See Appendix IV, Annexure No. §0]

